Directorate of Town & Country Planning, Haryana

Plot No. 3, Nagar Yojna Bhawan, A-wing, Madhya Marg, Sector-18 Chandigarh, Website: tcpharyana.gov.in; Phone: 0172-2548475, 2707175; email: tcpharyana7@gmail.com

Regd.

To

Elite Homes Pvt. Ltd. Shop No. 20, M2K Mall, 16, Manglam Place, New Delhi-85.

Memo No.LC-4030-JE(SK)-2021/ 2617

Dated:

01-02-22

Subject:

Approval of Service Plan/Estimates for Affordable Residential Plotted Colony (under DDJAY-2016) over an area measuring 5.30625 acres, (Licence no. 22 of 2020 dated 31.08.2020) in revenue estate of village Garhi Alawalpur, Sector-5 & 7A, Sub-Tehsil Dharuhera, Rewari being developed by M/s Elite Homes Pvt. Ltd...

Please refer your application on the matter as subject cited above.

The service plan estimates of Affordable Residential Plotted Colony over an area measuring 5.30625 acres (Licence no. 22 of 2020 dated 31.08.2020 under DDJAY) in Sector-5, Dharuhera, Rewari has been checked and corrected wherever necessary by Chief Engineer-I, HSVP, Panchkula and are hereby approved subject to the following terms & conditions:-

- That you will abide by all the conditions and notes mentioned in the Service Plan
 Estimates of the subject cited colony contained in the Chief Engineer-I, HSVP,
 Panchkula office memo dated 13.10.2021.
- 2. That you will have to pay the proportionate cost to the External Development Charges for setting up Affordable Residential Plotted Colony for the services like water supply, sewerage, storm water drainage, roads, bridges, community building, street lighting, horticulture and maintenance thereof etc. on gross acreage basis as and when determined by HSVP. These charges will be modifiable as and when approved by the authority/State Govt. and will be binding upon the colonizer.
- The category wise area shown on the plans and proposed density of population thereof has been treated to be correct for the purpose of services only.
- 4. That you shall be responsible for maintenance and upkeep of all roads, open spaces, public parks and public health services for a period of five years from the date of issue of the completion certificate under rule 16 unless earlier relieved of this responsibility and there upon to transfer all such roads, open spaces, public parks and public health services free of cost to the Government or the local authority, as the case may be.
- The wiring system of street lighting will be under ground and the specifications of the street lighting fixture etc. will be as per relevant standard of HVPNL. LED lamps shall be provided to meet the requirement of HVPNL and as well environment.

- 6. It is made clear that appropriate provision for fire-fighting arrangement as required in the NBC/ISI should also be provided by you and fire safety certificate should also be obtained from the competent authority before undertaking any construction. You shall be sole responsible for fire safety arrangement.
- All technical notes and comments incorporated in the estimates in two sheets will also apply. A copy of these is also appended as Annexure-A.

Note (1):-

That you shall execute the development works as per Environmental Clearance and comply with the provisions of Environment Protection Act, 1986, Air (Prevention and Control of Pollution of Act 1981) and Water (Prevention and Control of Pollution of 1974). In case of any violation of the provisions of said statutes, you shall be liable for penal action by Haryana State Pollution Controlled Board or any other Authority Administering the said Acts.

A copy of the approved service plan/estimates is enclosed herewith. You are requested to supply three additional copies of the approved service plan estimates to the Chief Administrator, HSVP, Panchkula under intimation to this office.

DA/As above

(Amit Madholia)
District Town Planner (HQ)
For Director, Town & Country Planning
Haryana, Chandigarh

Endst. No LC-4030-JE(SK)-2021/

Dated:

A copy is forwarded to the Chief Engineer-1, HSVP, Panchkula with reference to his memo No. CE-I/ACE(HQ)/HDM(G)/2021/177552 dated 13.10.2021 for information and necessary action please.

(Amit Madholia)
District Town Planner (HQ)
For Director, Town & Country Planning
Haryana, Chandigarh

HSVP SUBMISSION REPORT

ON

"SERVICES PLAN AND ESTIMATE"

FOR INTERNAL SERVICES

(SWERAGE, STORM WATER DRAINAGE, WATER SUPPLY, ROAD WORKS, LIGHTING & HORTICULTURE)

FOR

"AFFORDABLE RESIDENTIAL PLOTTED COLONY"

UNDER "DDJAY-2016"

SCHEME IN 5.30625 ACRE, SECTOR-5, 7A DHARUHERA,

Dist. REWARI, HARYANA

BEING DEVELOPED BY:

M/S ELITE HOMES PVT.LTD. 30. M2K MALL, 16 MANGLAM PALACE DISTRICT CENTER ROHINI, NEW DELHI-85

For Elite Homes Pvt. Ltd.

PROJECT REPORT/ESTIMATE FOR PROVIDING INTERNAL SERVICES, i.e. WATER SUPPLY, SEWERAGE, STORM WATER DRAINAGE, ETC. IN RESPECT OF AFFORDABLE RESIDENTIAL PLOTTED COLONY KNOWN AS "M2K HARMONY." WITH COMMERCIAL BLOCK UNDER "DDJAY-2016" SCHEME IN 5.30625 ACRE, SECTOR-5, 7A, DHARUHERA, REWARI, HARYANA

REPORT

Dharuhera is a leading industrial city of India in the state of HARYANA, situated in the National Capital Region near the National Capital. Being in the national capital Region, the town has fast developing tendency and potential. Further, it has also started sharing the growing Industrial load of Delhi. In order to relieve the growing pressure of population in National Capital of Delhi, Haryana Shehri Vikas Pradhikaran (HSVP) has already developed residential sectors which are inhabited to great extent. Further to the increasing demand HSVP has planned to develop new sectors at outskirt of Gurgaon town. This report and estimate is for approval of proposed layout plan under "DDJAY-2016" Scheme for area measuring 5.30625 acres in Sector-5, 7A Dharuhera, Distt. Rewari, Haryana being developed by M/s Elite Homes Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi.

WATER SUPPLY

The source of water supply shall be HSVP water supply connection. It has been proposed to construct three underground tanks of capacity of Domestic Water 150KL (75kl X 2) No's, and fire fighting tanks 117 KL (117 x 1) no's, at location as per drawing for the purpose of domestic and fire protection. The underground tanks will be fed from HSVP supply; from there water will be pumped to O.H tanks on the roof of each individual house to be construction in the said colony.

DESIGN:

The scheme has been designed for population of residential colony. The rate of water supply per head per day has been taken assumed as 150 lifer per head per day as per HSVP norms.

PUMPING EQUIPMENTS

It has been proposed to install pumping set as described with standby of equal capacity. Standby electric power requirement is added to the main DG Sets in case of electricity failure and it shall be either provided separately or added to the capacity of main generator.

SEWERAGE SCHEME

Sewer line from proposed development area will be connecting to propose external Sewage Treatment Plant (STP) Capacity 180 KLD within the colony and treated water will be used for horticulture & flushing proposed. Excess treated water, if any, will be disposed off to proposed HSVP Master Sewer. The sewerage system has been marked on the respective plans.

Sewer lines have been designed for 3.0 times average D.W.F in relation to water supply demand. It has been assumed that about 80% of the domestic water supply shall find its way into the proposed sewer. Sewer lines shall be laid to a gradient maintaining minimum 2.46 ft/sec (0.75 m/sec) self cleaning velocity. Sewer line up to 250 mm dia has been designed to run half full and above 250 mm dia has been designed to run three fourth full at peak flow. Necessary provision for laying HDPE

Kumar Endecon SEC-5, 5,306 acres, Rewari, Haryana service estimate

For Elite Homes Pvt. Ltd.

19/64

Director/Authorised Signatory



DWC SN8 pipe sewer line, construction of required number of manholes etc. have been made in the estimate. The sewer line has been designed as per Manning's formula.

Necessary design statement for entire sewerage system has been prepared and attached with estimate.

STORM WATER DRAINAGE:

We are proposing to lay underground R.C.C pipe drains with required number of MANHOLE for disposal of storm water which will be connecting rain water harvesting system to recharge the aquifer and surplus storm water will be allowed to flow to the HSVP Master drain along the services road. The intensity of rain fall has been taken as 1/4" (6.25mm) per hour and storm water line has been designed as per Manning's formulae.

SPECIFICATIONS:

The work will be carried out in accordance with the standard specifications of P.H as laid down by the Haryana Government / HSVP.

Roads:

Cost of road has been taken in the estimate.

Street Lighting:

Provision for streets lighting has been included.

Horticulture:

Estimates and details of plantation, landscaping, signage, etc. has also been included.

Rates

The estimate has been prepared based on the present market rates.

Cost:

29,500

The total cost of the scheme, including cost of all services works out to be Rs. 239 lakhs including 3% contingencies @ 49% departmental charges, price escalation, unforeseen & admin charges etc.

For M/S ELITES HOMES PVT. LTD

For Elite Homes Pvt. Ltd.

Director/Authorised Signatory

Authorized signatory



1 DESIGN CALCULATION:

(i) Water requirement Chart

			VV	ATER REC	QUIREMENT	CHART			
				DDJAY -2	(Acres - 5.3	0625)			
S. No.	Description	No.of plot	Occupancy per plot	Total population	Total water requirement per person	Total water requirement	Total Domestic fresh water requirement	Total Flushing water requirement	Total flow into STP (80% of tota water requirement
					Ltr	Ltr			Ltr
1	Water Requirement						65%	35%	
	Residential Plot				155.25	167670	108986	58684	134136
A	No. of plots in Q Block	80	13.5	1080	150	162000	105300	56700	129600
-				1	(135+15-1)	41918	27247	14671	33531
В	No. of plots in R Block	20	13.5	270	1550.2.2	40580	26325	14175	32400
с	Community Block water requirement @ 25 kl per acres, Community Block area - 0.5043 Acres					12608	8195	4413	10086
D	Commercial Block water requirement @ 32 kl per acres, Community Block area - 0.2016 Acres					6451	4193	2258	\$16/ 5160.96
E	Horticulture requirement (area- 0.37 acre /1500 sqm x 6ltr-/sqm.) @ 2 \$ \$4	YAC	•			9000	148 621	9950 9000 89 976	182917
	Grand Total	-		1350		238597	144013	86546	177247
	Say (In KLD)					231	145	-87-	180-

(i) Total water requirement

231.00 KLD 239, W

Domestic Fresh water requirement

= 145.00 KLD

SIP threated water (Flushing + Hort) = 87KLD

90 ⋅ ₩ 87.00 KLD

STP Capacity @ 80% of total water requirement Proposed capacity of STP

SAY

177.00 KLD

 (i) Fire Fighting requirement 100√P = 100√1.35 = 116.19 x 38.73 116.19 KL

117 KL



Kumar Endecon

SEC-5, 5.306 acres, Rewari, Haryana service estimate

For Elite Homes Pvt. Ltd.

Urlug_ Director/Authorised Signatory 3

II. Summary of UGT & Source of water

S.No	Water Required	Water Req	UGT Cap	Source
(i)	Domestic water fresh water (2x75) 12da 1cab.U	67 145 149	15075	IW HSVP
(ii)	Flushing + Horticulture water 1/2 day cab. UGT	87-90	90 45	So STP
(iii)	Firefighting water tank	116 50	12050	HSVP (one Time

PUMPING SYSTEM FOR WATER SUPPLY:

(A) Total domestic water requirement = 150 KI.

(i) Pumping @ 8 hours / day = 150 / 8 = 18.75 KL/hr. = 310 4372.5 lpm = 32.0350 lpm (1 w+1 s)

PUMPING SYSTEM FOR WATER SUPPLY:

(A) Total Flushing water requirement = 90 KL = 90 /8 = 11.25 KL/hr.

(i) Pumping @ 8 hours / day = 90 /8 = 11.25 KL/hr.

= 187.5 lpm

SAY = 200 lpm

= 200 lpm (1 w+1 s)

BOOSTING MACHINERY FOR DOMESTIC PUMP

- (ii) Gross working head
 = 20 meter

 (1) Residual head
 = 15 meter

 (2) Friction loss
 = 15 meter

 (3) Static head required
 = 15 meter

 TOTAL
 = 50 meter
- (vi) HP = $\frac{326}{350} \times 50$ = $\frac{5.47}{5.98}$ HP, SAY = $\frac{10 \text{ HP}}{10 \text{ HP}}$ pump (vi) HP = $\frac{200}{50} \times 50$ = $\frac{3.42}{50}$ HP, SAY = $\frac{5}{5}$ HP / pump $\frac{60x75x0.65}{60x75x0.65}$

32.5
It is proposed to provide 2 Nos. pumps of 350 pm @ 50 Mtr. Head each (1Working + 1 Stand by) for Domestic Supply.

It is proposed to provide 2 Nos. pumps of 200lpm @ 50 Mtr. Head each (1Working + 1 Stand by) for Flushing Supply.

Kumar Endecon SEC-5, 5,306 acres, Rewari, Haryana service estimate

For Elite Homes Pvt. Ltd.



BOOSTING MACHINERY FOR FLUSHING PUMP

- (ii) Gross working head
- (1) Residual head
- (2) Friction loss
- (3) Static head required

TOTAL = 20 meter

SAY

SAY

OR

9.0 HP

05 meter

05 meter

10 meter

It is proposed to provide 2 Nos. pumps of 25 lpm @ 15 Mtr. Head each (1 Working + 1 Stand by) for Irrigation Supply.

CAPACITY OF DG SETS.

S.NO.	EQUIPMENT	QTY	HP 7.50	Total HP	
-1	TRANSFER PUMPS (Domestic)	1	10	-10	1
-2	TRANSER PUMPS (Flushing)	1	5	5	
-3	Transfer Pump Horticulture	1	2	2.	
-4	Street light	1	10	10	
	TOTAL			-17 24	50
			*0.746	12.68 KW	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
	In KUA = 24, 50 x0.746x1	SAY	41.5	15.21 KVA	24.42 KVA

It is proposed to add 15 KVA capacities for above said machinery to the main DG set.

Kumar Endecon SEC-5, 5,306 acres, Rewari, Haryana service estimate

For Elite Homes Pvt. Ltd.



I. BOREWELLS

Approx. expected yield of one Bore well = 25 KL/ hr. and working for 6 hrs. / Day

a) Total water demand

= 145KLD.

b) Number of Borewell (145 / 25/6)

= 1 NOS. 4

Total Say

1 NOS.

For Elite Homes Pvt. Ltd.

	FINAL ABSTRACT OF COST	5.306	25
S.NO	DESCRIPTIONS	AMOUNT (RS.)	
PART - A			
SUB WORK NO. I	WATER SUPPLY & FIRE FIGHTING SCHEME	-94:00 (o4	.15
SUB WORK NO. II	SEWERAGE SYSTEM	23.84 Bo	77
SUB WORK NO.III	STORM WATER DRINAGE	4 5.2 7 59.	85
TOTAL OF PART A		163.11	
PART B	Harris III		
SUB WORK NO.IV	ROAD & FOOT PATHS	28.08 52-	76
SUB WORK NO. V	PLANTATION & ROAD SIDE TREES	1.28 1.7	2
TOTAL OF PART B		-29.26	
PART-G			
SUB WORK NO.VI	STREET LIGHTING	9.74 20	37
SUB WORK NO. VII	MTC. CHARGES INCL RESURFACING OF ROADS AFTER 1st 5 YEARS AND 2nd YEAR OF MTC (AS PER HUDA NORMS)	24.7	.33
TOTAL OF PART C		-46.97	
TOTAL OF A+B+C		239.34	
TOTAL		239.34 40	7.95
SAY IN LAKHS		-239.00	
4	07.95 5.30625=76.88		
Deviation of Cost	45.041225	Lakhs Per Acre	
Say	45.04	takhs Per Acre	

Checked subject to comments

in forwarding letter No.

Dt.and notes For Elite Homes Pvt. Ltd. attached with the estimate

Loilus

Director/Authorised Signatory

Additional Chief Engineer (HQ) for Chief Engineer I, HSVP

Panchkula 3,10,2021

HSVP Circle, Gurugram

Executive Engineer HSVP Division Recogni

		e u mari				
SUB WORK No. 1	Water Supply & Fire Fighting scheme					
		26-79				
Sub Head No. 01	Source of Temporary arrangement (Borewell)	33.76				
Sub Head No. 02	Water Supply & Fire Fighting Pumping Machinery	10.90 14.96				
Sub Head No. 03	Water distribution lines	17.63-25.71				
Sub Head No. 04	Rising Main From HSVP	0.77				
Sub Head No. 05	FIRE FIGHTING	6·58 0.12				
Sub Head No. 06	Water supply Irrigation System	11.96 1836				
TOTAL	A STATE OF THE STA	67,86 93.66				
SAY (IN LAKHS)	Add 3 / Contingency chang					

Add 49 1. defair. charges ->
For Elite Homes Pvt. Ltd.

69,90 109.15

	Sub -Work No. 1 Sub -Head No. 01		Source	of Temporary arr well)	angement (Bore
s.NO	Description	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	Boring and installing 510 mm i/d borewell with reverse rotary rig complete with pipe and strainer to a depth of about 80 metre in all respect including cost of Valve chamber & pump chamber.	Each	1	10,00,000 -2,00,000	- საკადა 7 ₉ 60,000.თ
2	Provision of construction of tube well chamber of standard size 1.5 x 1.5 x 1.5 M	Each	1	1,00,000	1,00,000.00
3	Providing Submersible pumps for the following.				
(a)	Tubewell pumps				
(i)	430 LPM AT 100 m Head	Each	1	75,000	75,000.00
4	Providing and fixing Ball / Butterfly valve.				
4.1	65 mm dia.	Each	1	3,500	3,500.00
4.2	150 mm dia.	Each		6,500	3,500.00
	(m+20)	58511		0,000	
5	UGT for fresh domestic water & fire fighting (150+120)= 278KL capacity compartments.	KL	270-	4500 -3,500.00	9,45,000.00
6	Construction of boundary wall gate around the tube well site	LS		2,00,000:00	2,00,000.00
7	Provision of footpath hedges and lawns at tubewell	LS		75,000.00	75,000.00
8	Provision for carriage of materials and other unforseen items.	LS		1.5 -50,000	50,000.00
	100110				2 02
9	Provision for construction of staff quarters for MTC staff.	200	LS	50000-00	50,000:00
lo-	const of booster chamber as per	4.94	(F)	L.S.	3,000
	Total Abstract of cost for Subwork No. 1	4 1 1 1			21,98,500.00
	SAY IN LAKH	5 11 12 1			26.79 21.99
	Add 3% contingencies & PH Charges				-0.66
	TOTAL -		No. of College	LIFE - FA	-22.64
	Add 49% Departmental charges, price escalation,				11.10
	TOTAL			US-	33.74

For Elite Homes Pvt. Ltd.



5		v	Vater Supply	Pumping Machin	nerv
	Sub -Head No. 02		rate: Juppiy	rumping machin	nery
s.NO	Description	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
	Provision for diesel engine generator set each for standby arrangements for T.W. & Boostey pump complete with 15 KVA capacities.		1	L. S. 2,00,080	3,60 500 2,00,000.00
2	Providing Baosting pumps for the following.				
(a) [DOMESTIC PUMP				
(i) a	350 pm & 50 m Head (1 working+1 Standby) 7,5 H	Each	2	1,20,000	2,40,000.00
(b) F	FLUSHING PUMP			lat ne	2,00,000
(i) 2	200 lpm & 50 m Head (1 working+1 Standby) 5 · W 🔐	Each	2	50,000	1,00,000.00
(D) I	IRRIGATION PUMP			50.0W	المدين ا
(1)	250 pm & 50 m Head 2 ⋅ ω	Each	2	1,00,000	2,00,000.00
3 F	Provision for chlorination plant complete.	Each	1	35,000	35,000.00
- 74 L	Provision for making foundations and erection of pumping machinery.	LS		50,000	50,000.00
3 1	Provision for pipes, valves and specials inside the pump chamber and boosting chamber.	LS		50,000	50,000.00
6 f	Provision for electric service connection including electrical fitting for tube-well and boositing chamber etc. (lumpsum) including cost of transfarmor.	LS		50,000	50,000.00
· /	Provision for carriage of material and other unforeseen Items etc.	ĹŠ		50,000	50,000.00
-	Total Abstract of cost for Subwork No. 1				1090,000
					9,75;000:00
	SAY IN LAKH Add 3% contingencies & PH Charges				10.90 9.75
_	TOTAL -		8		. 0.29
	Add 49% Departmental charges, price escalation,				10.04
	FOTAL >				14.96

For Elite Homes Pvt. Ltd.

Uhlug

Director/Authorised Signatory



	Sub -Work No. 1 Sub -Head No. 03	Water distribution lines & Rising					
S NO	Description	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount		
1	Providing, laying, jointing and testing DI pipe lines including cost of excavation etc. complete in all respects.						
9	100 mm dia.	Mtr	1150	1,250	14,37,500.00		
2	Providing, laying, jointing and testing GI pipe lines including cost of excavation etc. complete in all respects.		15	80	12750		
a	65 mm dia.	Mtr	16-	900	14,400:00		
3	Providing and fixing sluice / Butterfly valve including cost of surface box and masonry chamber etc.completed in all respects.			12000	_ 8400		
(a)	100 mm dia.	Each	7	7,500	52,500.00		
(b)	80 mm dia.	Each		10,000			
(c)	65 mm dia.	Each	1	9,000	9,000.00		
4	Providing and fixing ball valves including cost of surface boxes and masonry chambers etc. complete in all respect.						
а	20 mm dia.	LS		50,000			
b	25 mm dia.	LS		1,00,000			
3	Providing and fixing G.I dead end plug with thearded joint as required painting with one coat of solvent based rubberised asphaltic primer and completeas per standard design.(External work)						
3.1	25 mm dia	Each	0	80			
5	Providing and fixing air valves and scour valves including cost of brick masonry chamber complete.	Each	4	3,000	12,000.00		
6	Provision of cutting of roads & making good to its original condition and carriage of material etc and other unforseen	ĹŠ		LS	50,000 1,00,000:00		
7	Provision for carriage of material and other unforeseen	LS		50,000	50,000.00		
8	Total Abstract of cost for subwork No. 1	TYNAM		L. S	Low cra		
	SAY IN LAKH		+	17632	16,75,400.00		
	Add 3% contingencies & PH Cherges	100			17.63 16.75		
	TOTAL				.0.50		
	Add 49% Departmental charges, price escalation			9.	-17.26 -8.46		
	TOTAL-				25.71		

For Elite Homes Pvt. Ltd.



	Sub -Work No. 1 Sub -Head No. 04	Rising Main From HSVP					
S NO	Description	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount		
		/					
1	Provision for rising main from HUDA main to UGT 100mm DI pipe	LS		50,000	50,000.00		
	Total Abstract of cost for subwork No. 1			E 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	50,000.00		
	SAY IN LAKH				0.50		
	Add 3% contingencies & PH Charges				0.02		
	TOTAL				0.52		
	Add 49% Departmental charges, price escalation,				0.25		
	TOTAL				0.77		

For Elite Homes Pvt. Ltd.



	Sub -Work No. 1 Sub -Head No. 05	FIRE FIGHTING				
		Unit	aty	Kaki	Amnoun	
1	Providing and fixing stainless steel fire brigade suction for fire tank complete with campanion flange as per table "E" nuts, bolts, gasket etc.		3			
(a)	150 mm	EACH	1	7500	7,500.00	
2	Total Abstract of cost for Subwork No. 1	acces/mo	7.2		57500	
	SAY IN LAKH	Jan Est		UNAN	6 58 0.075	
	Add 3% contingencies & PH Charges				0.00	
	IOTAL»			100	0.08	
	Add 49% Departmental charges, price escalation,				0.04	
	TOTAL				0.12	

For Elite Homes Pvt. Ltd.



	SECTOR-5,7A Dharuhera, I	JIST. REWARI,	HARTANA		
	Sub -Work No. 1 Sub -Head No. 96 (\$		Water supp	ly Flushing & I	rrigation System
S.	Description	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	Providing, Laying, Jointing and testing uPVC (6 kg/cm ² pressure rating pipe line confirming to IS: 4985 including cost of excavation etc. complete in all respect. (Flushing & Garden Hydrant Line)		1000	u	10,00,000
(a)	110 mm dia.	Mtr	1090	1000	10,90,000.00
1A	Providing, laying, jointing and testing GI pipe lines including cost of excavation etc. complete in all respects.				. fo
(a)	20 mm día.	Mtr	-ter 20	230 25	2,300.80
(b)	25 mm dia.	Mtr	65	380 3 W	-24,700.00
(c)	32 mm dia.	Mtr	0	450 350	-
2	Providing and fixing ball valves including cost of surface boxes and masonry chambers etc. complete in all respect.				11
(a)	20 mm dia	Meter	3	550	1,650.00
(b)	25 mm dia	Meter	0	650	
3 1	Providing and fixing G.I dead end plug with thearded joint as required painting with one coat of solvent based rubberised asphaltic primer and completeas per standard design.(External work) 20 mm dia	Each	0		
4	Providing and fixing air release valve	Each	1	5000	300
2	Prov. 2 for my slave valve include		Many changle	3000	18,000.60
5	Provision for carriage of Material and other unforeseen. Items.	LS	5	50,000.00	50,000.00
5	Provision of cutting of roads & making good to its original condition and carriage of material etc and other unforseen	LS			30,000 10,000.00
	Total Abstract of cost for Subwork No. 1				11,96,650.00
	SAY IN LAKH	Sent to		100	11.96 41.97
	Add 3% contingencies & PH Charges				-0:36
	TOTAL	Company of the			12.33
	Add 49% Departmental charges, price escalation,				-5.04
Č.	TOTAL	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE			18.36

For Elite Homes Pvt. Ltd.

الرامالول Director/Authorised Signatory



_	SECTOR-5,7A Dharuhera,	DIST. REWARI	, HARYANA			1
	Sub -Work No. II			Sewera	ges System	I
S. NO	Description	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	1
1	Providing, laying, jointing, testing and commissioning of HDPE Double Wall Corrugated Pipes DWC(SN-8 Pipe) including all fitting As per IS16098 and including testing by smoke testing method complete as required in all respect.			1600	1536000	
1.1	200 mm diameter	М	960	520	4,99,200.00	1
1.2	250 mm diameter	М	152	2600 -866	1,31,632.00	-
2	Providing, laying, jointing and testing DI pipe lines including cost of excavation etc. complete in all respects.					
a	100 mm dia.	Mtr	50	1,250	62,500.00	
				4.5	20,000	-
3	Provision for lighting and watching.	L5		25,000	25,000.00	
4	Provision for providing oblique junction	LS		25,000	25,000.00	+
5	Provision of making connection from HUDA	LS		30,000	30,000.00	þ
б	Providing of temporary timbering	LS		50,000	50,000.00	
7	Providing STP of 185KL include cold	₹ KL	180	-3,50ò	2-9, 60 00 6,30,006.00	0
8	Provision for vent shafts at suitable places as per public health requirement	LS		_50,000	50,000:00	
9	Provision of cutting of roads & making good to its original condition and carriage of material etc and other unforseen	LS			50,000.00	-
	Total Abstract of cost for Subwork No. II				5262 500 - 15,53,332.00	I
	SAY IN LAKH				52.63 15.53	1
	Add 3% contingencies & PH Charges				1.2 8 0.47	1
	TOTAL			1700	54,21 46.00	
	Add 49% Departmental charges, price escalation,				26-56 7.84	
	TOTAL				Bo:77 23.84	

For Elite Homes Pvt. Ltd.

ப்பிர்ப்பு____ Director/Authorised Signatory



.NO	Sub -Work No. III			5torm W	ater System
S. NO	Description	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	Providing, lowering, laying & jointing 400 mm RCC NP3 class pipes and specials into trenches including cost of excavation, cost of manholes etc. complete in all respects.				
(a)	400 mm dia.	М	1040	2,500	26,00,000.00
2	Provision for rainwater harvesting arrangements as per calculation	LS	4	2,50,000	2,50,000.00
3	Provision of road gully chamber with pipe connection	LS	0	3,500	jw, oou).
4	Provision for lighting and watching.	LS		25,000	-25,000:00
5	Provision for connection with HUDA Storm water main line 1 no.	LS		25,000	1,00,000 -25,000.00
5	Provision of cutting of roads & making good to its original condition and carriage of material etc and other unforseen	LS			50,000.00
	Total Abstract of cost for Subwork No. III				39,00,000
	SAY IN LAKH				39.00 29.50
	Add 3% contingencies & PH Charges				1-17 0.89
	TOTAL	Marine .		III was	40-17 30.39-
	Add 49% Departmental charges, price escalation,				19.68 14.89
	TOTAL	F35 7 11			59.85 45.27

For Elite Homes Pvt. Ltd.



Affordable Residential plotted colony under "DDJAY 2016" on land measuring 5.30625 Acre situated at SECTOR-5,7A Dharuhera, Dist. REWARI, HARYANA S .NO Sub -Work No.IV Roads and Footpaths Length Metalled ROAD NAME Area in sqmt. (M) portion 9 M WIDE 1.100.00 (a) 200.0 5.5 12 M WIDE (b) 10.0 60.00 6.0 24 M WIDE 92.38 (c) 76.6 14.0 Total Length of Road 216.6 1,252-38 Total Area of Road = 1,252,38 m2 Add 5% for curve = 62.62 m2 Total Area 1,315.00 m2 SAY 1.315.00 m2 Kerb and Channels: 5% curves 216.6 10.83 227.43 S Description Unit Qty Rate Amount NO. 195938 Provision for leveling and earth filling as Per site condition. 1 Acre 5.306 2 5 150000 7,95,900.00 1 The necessary provision for construction of roads parking etc has beeb made in the estimate according to the HUDA norms the follwing specification has been proposed. Constriction of roads by providing granular sub base 200 mm as per MORT & H specs conforming to clause 401 grading -II 400.1 Providing and laying spreading & compacting hand broken/ crushed stone aggregate to wet mix conforming to physical requirement laid in 450 of MORT & H specification n in two (1) layers (Compacting to 200mm GSM +250mm WMM) by taking material 1:32 times of the (thickness of the layer) including premixing of material with water in mechanical 50mm thick B.M-DBM (11) 20mm thick mix seal surfacing 25 vava (HI) BC 1200 1578000 -(IV) Squ 1315.00 450 5,91,750.00 Provision for kerbs and channels 3 434 260400 600) 217 X 2 -(a) Metre 434 Mm 227.43 -250 55,857.14 L. 5 50,000 4 Provision of guide maps and indicators -20,000.00 LS 20008 2 M 8 24 MBY 750 485 25 Provision of foot path on 9m wide road on both side 5 TS 651 100000 1,00,000.00

(217X1.50) X 2 = 651 Spm Spm unith Bourn thate interlocky the block in coment For Elite Homes Pvt. Ltd.



6	Provision for plot indicators	1/4	- A	112 424 424
.0	Provision for prochidicators	LS	_10000	10,000.00
-			LS	
7	provision for demarcating burgees	LS	-30000	30,000.00
-			L.S	
8	Provision for traffic arrangement	LS	100000	1,00,000.00
9	Provision for making approach and pavement to building.	LS	L·S	1,00,000.00
10	Provision for carriage of materials & other unforeseen Items.	LS	L.S -25000	25,000.00
	Total Abstract of cost for Subwork No. IV			18,29,507.14
	SAY IN LAKHS			34.38 18:30
	Add 3% contingencies & PH Charges			1.03 0.55
	TOTAL			35.4/ 18.84
	Add 49% Departmental charges, price escalation,			17, 35-9-23
	TOTAL			\$2.76 28.08

For Elite Homes Pvt. Ltd.



Sub -Work No.V		Plan	tation and roa	d side trees
Description	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
Development of lawn area		1		
Trenching the ordinary soil up to dept of 60cm including removal and stacking serviceable material and disposing of by spreading and leveling within a lead of 50m and making up the trenches area to proper leads by filling with earth mixed with manure before and after flooding trench with water including cost of imported earth and manure.				
Rough dressing of turfed area				
Grassing with "Doob Grass" including watering and IV. Maintenance of lawns for 30 days till the grass forms a thick lawn, free from weeds and fit for moving in rows 7.5 m Apart in either direction 0.37 @ 100000 per acre.	Acre	o-39 80	1,00,000.00	59706 37,000.00
Providing tress, guards and planting tress along road at 12 m interval Total road length = 550Mtr. 2.17 M % No of Tress = (275/12)*2) = 46 % Say	Each	40	13 00 -	52000 4 0,000. 00
				111700 77;000:00
SAY IN LAKHS	KEIKE			1.12 -0.77
Add 3% contingencies & PH Charges				0.03 0.02
TOTAL				1.15 0.79-
Add 49% Departmental charges, price escalation,				0.57 _0.39
TOTAL				1.72 1.18
	Development of lawn area Trenching the ordinary soil up to dept of 60cm including removal and stacking serviceable material and disposing of by spreading and leveling within a lead of 50m and making up the trenches area to proper leads by filling with earth mixed with manure before and after flooding trench with water including cost of imported earth and manure. Rough dressing of turfed area Grassing with "Doob Grass" including watering and IV. Maintenance of lawns for 30 days till the grass forms a thick lawn, free from weeds and fit for moving in rows 7.5 m Apart in either direction 0.37 @ 100000 per acre. Providing tress, guards and planting tress along road at 12 m interval Total road length \$50Mar. 217 Mar. No of Tress = (275/12)*2) = 46*36 Say	Development of lawn area Trenching the ordinary soil up to dept of 60cm including removal and stacking serviceable material and disposing of by spreading and leveling within a lead of 50m and making up the trenches area to proper leads by filling with earth mixed with manure before and after flooding trench with water including cost of imported earth and manure. Rough dressing of turfed area Grassing with "Doob Grass" including watering and IV. Maintenance of lawns for 30 days till the grass forms a thick lawn, free from weeds and fit for moving in rows 7.5 m Apart in either direction 0.37 @ 100000 per arre. Acre Providing tress, guards and planting tress along road at 12 m interval Total road length = \$50Mtr. 2.11 M V No of Tress = (275/12)*2) = 46 36 Say	Development of lawn area Trenching the ordinary soll up to dept of 60cm including removal and stacking serviceable material and disposing of by spreading and leveling within a lead of 50m and making up the trenches area to proper leads by filling with earth mixed with manure before and after flooding trench with water including cost of imported earth and manure. Rough dressing of turfed area Grassing with "Doob Grass" including watering and IV. Maintenance of lawns for 30 days till the grass forms a thick lawn, free from weeds and fit for moving in rows 7.5 m Apart in either direction 0.37 @ 100000 per arre. 9.39 Acce Providing tress, guards and planting tress along road at 12 m interval Total road length \$50Mtr. 217 May No of Tress = (275/12)*2) = 46 36 Say	Development of lawn area Trenching the ordinary soll up to dept of 60cm including removal and stacking serviceable material and disposing of by spreading and leveling within a lead of 50m and making up the trenches area to proper leads by filling with earth mixed with manure before and after flooding trench with water including cost of imported earth and manure. Rough dressing of turfed area Grassing with "Doob Grass" including watering and IV. Maintenance of lawns for 30 days till the grass forms a thick lawn, free from weeds and fit for moving in rows 7.5 m Apart in either direction 0.37 a 100000 per area. Providing tress, guards and planting tress along road at 12 m interval Total road length

For Elite Homes Pvt. Ltd.

Un'typ

Director/Authorised Signatory



_					
S .NC	Sub -Work No.VI				Street Lighting
	Description	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	Providing Street lighting on roads as per standard specification of HVPN.			2-50 000	1_ 1326563
(a)	Acre		5.30625	-90,000	4,77,540.00
	Total Abstract of cost for Subwork No. V				4,77,540.00
	SAY IN LAKHS				13-27 4.78-
	Add 3% contingencies & PH Charges				0.40 -0.14
	TOTAL				13.67 4.92
	Add 49% Departmental charges, price escalation,				6.70 -2.41-
	TOTAL				2037 733
H	SAY IN LAKHS				20.37 9.74

For Elite Homes Pvt. Ltd.



	Sub -Work No. VII		MTC. Charge	es & Resurfaci	ng of Roads
s.No	Description	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	Provision for MTC charges for water supply, sewerage, storm water drainage, roads, street light and horticulture complete in all respects.			7,50,00	3979 68
1.1	Acres		5.306 2 5	300000	15,91,800.00
2	Resurfacing of roads after 1st 5 Yrs, 50mm thick B.M & 25 mm thick P. carpet.		1315	600)-	78900
(a)	Sqm	Sqm	275.00	-400-	1,10,000.00
3	Provision for resurfacing of roads after 10 yrs. by providing 25mm thick premire carpet.	Soww BM	2 1315	758-	98625
(a)	Sqm	Sqm	-275.00	450-	1,23,750.00
	Total Abstract of cost for Subwork No. VII	i e le le le			5754438 18,25,550.00
	SAY IN LAKHS				57 55 18.26
3_	Add 3% contingencies & PH Charges				1.73 0.55
	TOTAL		430		59.28 18.80
	Add 49% Departmental charges, price escalation,				29.05-9.21
	TOTAL				88 .3328.02
Ų.	SAY IN LAKHS				88-33 37-23

For Elite Homes Pvt. Ltd.
בעורט

Director/Authorised Signatory



Reference line Regimence line Regimence Regimence Total Name Regimence Total Tota								DESIGN CALCULATION FOR DOMESTIC WATER SYSTEM	CULATION	V FOR L	DOMEST	IC WATER	SYSTEM						
FROM TO SELF PREVIOUS TOTAL Nos (in LPM) (in Ms)	is S	Refere	nce line	70	Number of p	slat	Popul. (Total No of Persons)		Total Water Requireme nt.	DIA.	Veiocity	Length of Line	(S) Slape of pipe	Head Loss for line Length	Fitting Loss @ 10% of pipe length	Total Head Loss	CUMMUL ATIVE Head	Ground	Air Release Valve
UGT 09 0 100 1350 144013** 300* 100 1.5 5 0.042 0.21 0.21 0.23 5.34 20.56 09 08 4 54 546 1265 11 100 1.5 38 0.042 1.60 0.160 1.75 27.43 20.56 09 0 4 54 546 126360 263 10 1.5 93 0.042 1.60 0.160 1.75 27.43 20.56 07 0 5 68 14776 31 10 1.5 125 0.042 5.25 0.525 5.77 5.73 20.56 07 2 0 64 64 864 8440 176 1.6 1.5 51 0.042 2.14 0.214 2.36 13.56 13.25 13.25 13.25 13.25 13.25 13.25 13.25 13.25 13.25 13.25 13.25 13.25	1	FROM	TO	SELF	PREVIOUS		Nos	(In UPD)	(In LPM)	(In MM)	m/sec	(In Mtr)	(In m/m)	(In Mtr)	(in Mtr)	(In Mtr)	(In Mtr)	(in Mtr)	Nos.
99 08 4 6 54 5265 11 100 1.5 38 0.042 1.60 0.160 1.7 38 0.042 1.60 0.160 1.7 38 20.56		UGT	60	0	100	100	1350	144013	300	100	1.5	5	0.042	0.21	0.021	0.23	53.34	202.56	
09 D7 27 69 96 1296 126360 263 100 1.5 93 0.042 3.90 0.390 4.29 25.68 202.56 07 D6 5 64 64 864 14776 31 100 1.5 51 0.042 5.25 0.525 5.77 5.773 202.56 07 D5 0 64 64 864 84240 176 10 1.5 51 0.042 2.14 0.214 2.36 15.609 202.56 05 D4 22 64 864 84240 176 1.0 1.5 214 0.042 1.205 1.205 13.25 13.25 20.256 05 D4 22 297 33151 69 10 1.5 44 0.042 1.85 0.185 2.03 17.549 20.256 03 02 22 297 28958 60 10 1.5 20		60	B0	4	0	4	54	5265	11	100	1.5	38	0.042	1.60	091'0	1.75	27.43	202.56	-
07 06 5 68 14776 31 100 1.5 125 0.042 5.25 0.525 5.77 5.773 202.56 07 05 05 64 64 864 84240 176 100 1.5 51 0.042 2.14 0.214 2.36 15.609 202.56 05 04 22 29 33151 69 100 1.5 287 0.042 1.85 0.185 13.25 13.26 202.56 05 03 42 42 567 55283 115 100 1.5 44 0.042 1.85 0.185 2.03 17.549 202.56 03 02 42 42 567 55283 115 100 1.5 132 0.042 5.54 0.185 0.185 0.185 0.185 0.045 0.042 5.54 0.055 0.055 0.055 0.055 0.055 0.055 0.055 0.055	m	60	07	27	69	96	1296	126360	263	100	1.5	93	0.042	3.90	0.390	4.29	25.68	202.56	
D5 D6 64 64 864 84240 176 10 1.5 51 0.042 2.14 0.214 2.36 15.609 202.56 D5 D4 22 0 22 297 33151 69 100 1.5 287 0.042 1.205 1.205 13.25 13.254 202.56 D5 D3 42 567 55283 115 100 1.5 44 0.042 1.85 0.185 2.03 17.549 202.56 D3 D3 22 297 28958 60 100 1.5 44 0.042 5.54 0.554 6.10 6.096 202.56 D3 D3 20 20 20 20 100 1.5 204 0.042 5.54 0.055 6.10 6.096 202.56	124	100	90	is	0	s	89	14776	31	100	15	125	0.042	5.25	0.525	5.77	5.773	202.56	
D5 D4 22 0 22 297 33151 69 100 1.5 287 0.042 12.05 1.205 13.25 13.254 202.56 D5 D5 42 42 567 55283 115 100 1.5 44 0.042 1.85 0.185 2.03 17.549 202.56 D3 D2 22 297 28958 60 100 1.5 132 0.042 5.54 0.554 6.10 6.096 20.256 D3 D1 20 0 20 20 20 20 1.5 204 0.042 8.56 0.856 9.42 9.421 202.56	1000	20	DS	0	64	99	864	84240	176	100	1.5	51	0.042	2.14	0.214	2.36		202.56	
D5 D3 0 42 42 567 55283 115 100 1.5 44 0.042 1.85 0.185 0.185 2.03 17.549 202.56 D3 D2 22 297 28958 60 100 1.5 132 0.042 5.54 0.554 6.10 6.096 20.256 D3 D1 20 20 20 20 100 1.5 204 0.042 8.56 0.856 9.42 9.421 202.56	220	50	2	22	0	77	297	33151	69	100	1.5	287	0.042	12.05	1.205	13.25	13.254	202.56	1
D3 D2 22 29 28958 60 100 1.5 132 0.042 5.54 0.554 6.10 6.096 202.56 D3 D1 20 0 20 270 26325 55 100 1.5 204 0.042 8.56 0.856 9.42 9.42 202.56	12	50	60	0	42	42	295	55283	115	100	1.5	44	0.042	1.85	0.185	2.03	17.549	202.56	
D3 D1 20 0 20 270 26325 55 100 1.5 204 0.042 8.56 0.856 9.42 9.421	::(:	60	02	22	0	77	297	28958	8	100	1.5	132	0.042	5.54	0.554	6.10	960'9	202.56	1
	90	60	10	20	0	20	270	26325	55	100	1.5	204	0.042	8.56	0.856	9.42	100	202.56	1

Director/Authorised Sloneston

S. No.	Refere	nce Line	Dia of pipe	Length of Pipe	DIA OF PIPE (D.I PIPE)	DIA O	F PIPE (G.	PIPE)	Air Release Valve		
	From	То	(mm)	(m)	100 mm	65 mm	32 mm	25 mm	Nos.		
1	UGT	D9	100	5	5	•			- 50		
2	D9	D8	100	38	38				1		
3	D9	D7	100	93	93				0		
4	D7	D6	100	100	125	125				0	
5	D7 D5	D5	100	51	51	-			0		
6	D5	D4	100	100	287	287	287	*			1
7	D5	D3	100	44	44				0		
8	D3	D2	100	132	132				1		
9	D3	D1	100	204	204				1		
		TOTAL		979	979	0		0	4		

MUN	IICIPAL WAT	ER SUPPLY							
1	UGT	MUNICIPAL	100	170	170	3			
2	BOREBALL		65	15		16			
GRA	ND TOTAL			1164	1149	16	0	0	4
OR S	AY			1165	1150	16		0	

For Elite Homes Pvt. Ltd.

Director/Authorised Signatory

1911

	Air Release Valve		-	V	1		1		1	v	1		,
	Ground	(in Mtr)	202,560	202.560	202.560	202.560	202.560	202.560	202.560	202.560	202.560	202.560	000000
	cumulativew head loss	(In Mtr)	29.214	28.594	4,215	23.429	5.578	13,553	2.000	6.735	4.959	12.025	-
	Total Head Loss	(In Mtr)	0.620	0360	4.215	4.297	5.578	1.818	5.000	1777	4.959	2.851	
1000	Loss @ 10% of pipe	(In Mtr)	0	0	0		1	0	0	0	0	0	
M	Head Loss for line Length	(In Mtr)	1	1	4	4	ın	2	45	2	5	9	
ER SYSTE	Length (5) Slope of Line of pipe	(m/m nl)	0.038	0.038	0.038	0.038	0.038	0.038	0.038	0.038	0.038	0.038	4000
VG WAT	Length of Line	(In Mtr)	15	23	102	104	135	44	121	43	120	69	
FLUSHIP	Velocity	m/sec	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	:
ION FOR	. Ald	(In MM)	0110	CO 110	-0110-	160 110	4110	61179	OH?	DILLO	0110	975	/III
DESIGN CALCULATION FOR FLUSHING WATER SYSTEM	Total Water Requirement	(In LPM)	180 (4) 110-	148	24	124 16	37 (86	27 8	59	46	13	100
DESIG	Total Water Requirement.	(Ju UPD)	86546	70875	11340	59535	17851	41108	12758	28350	21971	6379	23.40
	TOTAL	(Ju Nos)	1350 ~	1350	216	1134	297	783	243	540	419	122	***
	Plot	Total	100	100	16	84	22	58	18	40	31	6	
	Number Of Plot	Previous	100	100	0	08	0	28	0	40	0	4	
		Self	0	0	16	4	22	0	18	0	31	0	*
	euce	4	FII	F10	F09	F08	F07	F06	53	충	F03	F02	EA14
	Reference	From	STP	FII	F10	F10	F08	F08	99	F06	5	FOR	502
	N Ö.		-	7	6	4	s	9	1	00	o.	10	11

For Elite Homes Pvt. Ltd.

J972

-	M.	ATERIAI	STATEMEN	IT OF FLU	SHING WA	TER LINE			
5. No.	Refere	nce Line	Dia of pipe	Length of Pipe	upvc Length of Pipe	G.I Length of Pipe	ARV		
	From	То	(mm)	(m)	110 mm	20 mm	EACH		
1	STP	F11	110 /00	15	15		\$ *		
2	F11	F10	110 W	23	23				
3	F10	F09	110 100	102	102		1		
4	F10	F08	110 100	104	104		1/28		
5	F08 F07		110 W	135	135		1		
6	F08	F06	110 W	44	44				
7	F06	F05	110 IN	121	121		1		
8	F06	F04	110- W	43	43		-		
9	F04	F03	.110 lw	120	120		1		
10	F04	F02	110 IW	69	69		5 4		
11	F02	F01	110 IW	222	222		1		
	TOTA	AL .		998	998	0	5		
(GRAND 1	OTAL		1000	1000		5		
	BRANCE	PIPE		0					

For Elite Homes Pvt. Ltd.

		Services of the Party of the Pa			1			=	Ü	*	21	=	æ	Ü			0	=	=
l g			1			3.71	7.79	160	144.1	7.53	4	230	260	CVI	331	280	133	155	172
		Sepre	5554		0411	130	222	2	95.0	222	295	1.30	090	160	280	090	1.60	3.31	3.51
		2/2			OVO D	05000	201	200	0.000	0.230	200	0.230	0.070	0.100	0,210	D'D'D	DE1.0	0.7%	0.730
YANA		Actual seriority wil			0.362	11,1927	0.387	2 403	0.535	0.556	2554	0.50	0.300	0,403	86910	0,350	2,463	87975	W90
II, HAS		No.			92.0	11.78	0.30	0.40	0.53	2.52	157	244	08.4	0.40	0.63	0.30	98.0	190	19'0
REWAR		8/4			100	11,000	unt	88	900	70.0	10.00	11.22	100	2012	600	0,01	0.03	2,11	0.11
Dist.		SH S	Pel		22.7	2,213	2,503	0.960	1,407	2.513	1.467	2,800	6150	2,473	3.310	-0.918	1367	3,566	3335
uhera,		hert teedin)	Same		0090	1,700	2,513	0093	0,990	2213	0090	2,513	00910	0,913	2,800	0.600	0.913	3.310	3306
4 Ohar		-	1940		000	900	000	000	-	000	000		0.00	000	000	0.00	0	000	000
OR-5,7,		Ground Loveller	35,07		0.50	0.00	000	000	00'0	000		000	900	000	000	0000		000	0.00
t SECT		2.40			ŏ	8	00 WO	30	OK NO	90	8	O MO	e X	o XO	OX XO	G XO	DK 0	O X	0 ×0
e peter	LINE	affini Chesh Casab YOY	0		1320 0	0.493 0	0.380	0.360	0.447	0,300	0.807	0.287 .0	0.313 0	0.560 0	0.530	0.313 0	0.333 0	0.195 C	0.050 0
re situ	RAGE	-		-	-			-	-	-	-		н	Н	-	-	-	-	-
625 Ac	SEWE	Thy Capacity () of pipelins)			113.831	0 15831	15,831	118831 7	7 15831	15.831	15831 0	Q. 15.831	15831	0 15.831	2 24.858	15831	7 13831	2 24.858	2 24.858
8 5.30	N FOR	el Verschy I (mS)	-		1,007	1,007	1,007		1,007	1,007	1,007	1,007	1,007	1,007	1,012	1,007	1,007	1013	3,052
asurin	LATIO	Piges Stopel Stort 1 ml	1.0	L	200 130	200 150	200 150	200 150	200 150	200 150	200	200 150	200 130	150	250 100	200 350	200 350	250 200	250 250
em pur	DESIGN CALCULATION FOR SEWERAGE LINE	track Pitcher St.	(30)		0.216 20	0.108	270 20	0.485 20	617 3	2372 30	1.186 X	8558	0.431 20	0.755 20	528 23	0.431 20	0,863 20	5,101.2	S. 391 25
ou!	ESIGN	-	-	-			0		-	1					4				1
N 2016	0	Posk Plostipd			18630	9335	23287.5	41937.5	139335	204930	302465	307335	37260	65205	35123D	37750	74520	465750	465750
ALOO" 75		Sewage flow (8) RONLPCD			7452	3778	9315	16/6/	55800	81972	409805	172958	14504	26082	135651	14904	39808	186300	186200
ny unde		ropolation			t,	22	89	122	403	594	257	108	108	189	1134	108	516	1350	1350
Affordable Residential plotted colony under "DDJAY 2016" on land measuring 5.30625 Acre situated at SECTOR-5,7A Dharuhera, Dist, REWARI, HARYANA		Design of Scientistic System		Other		COMMUNITY				200000000000000000000000000000000000000	COMMENCIAL				200				
intial		Scenie	Total	i	ā	-	in	ď.	30	44	22	55	89	14	84	20	16	100	100
Reside		pulka	Prev.	plots	0	0	2	0	4	44	et.	22	0		80	. 0	ш	100	100
able			Self		*	*	*	6	21	0	18	0		14	-		•	0	0
Afford		(m)sphr)			108	74	5.7	X	. 69	455	121	63	42	84	103	47	25	36	30
1			10		203	808	906	900	908	200	808	511	\$30	\$11	554	513	514	8119	-879
		saworage Line foo	Hoom		203	205	503	204	505	308	203	808	503	StG	211	512	\$13	514	818
		2.No.				2	3		*	0	d		10	6	10	31	12	13	36

For Elite Homes Pvt. Ltd.



BAATEDIAL	CTATEMACNIT	OF SEMIED	MATER LINES
MAIFRIAL	SIATEMENT	OF SEWER	WATERLINES

S.No.	Sewer Line No.		Dia of Pipe	Length of pipe	Length of line In mtr.			
5,140,	Sewer	inte ivo.	(mm)	tength of pipe	150 mm	200 mm	250 mm	
	FROM	то			HDPE DWC Pipe	HDPE DWC Pipe	HDPE DWC P	
1	S01	S07	200	168		168		
2	S02	\$03	200	227	45	227	100	
3	504	S05	200	54	-	54		
3	505	506	200	67		67		
4	506	508	200	45.		45		
6	S07	S08	200	121		121	9	
6	808	511	200	43	-	43	97	
7	509	510	200	47	-	47	-	
9	\$10	S11	200	84	1	84	128	
9	511	S14	250	102			102	
10	512	S13	200	47		47	-	
12	513	514	200	53	5	53	-	
12	S14	S15	250	39	ř.	-	39	
13	515	STP	250	10	-		10	
TOTAL				1107	0	956	151	
RAND TOTAL		H. H.		1112	0	960	152	
racnh Pipe	0		=	0				
y Pass Line	e(DI PIPE)	100 Dia.	=	50				

For Elite Homes Pvt. Ltd.



	неманке			d	#	2	4	71	13	Ü	nt	at	I
				128									
	AVERAGE DEPTH OF POST		(in mis)	136	1.09	133	151	083	103	1.18	1.80	1.99	l
	10t	(VENE	1	1.43	1.78	1.39	1.64	1.03	1.34	1.32	196	202	
	DEPTH OF	U/End	all a	080	050	1.78	139	0.00	06.0	1.03	1.64	136	
1	TEMET	//End	(in mire.)	1,429	1.780	1.389	3.638	1,083	1.147	1.318	-1.960	2,016	
	INVERT LEVEL	Wend	# F	0360	0060	1.280	-1.389	0.900	0.900	-1.033	-1.638	-1,900	
	DIEVEL	Utred	ull the	000	00'0	000	000	00'0	000	000	000	000	
	GROUND LEVEL	U/End	Illa	000	000	90'0	00'0	000	000	000	0.00	000	
	FALL IN MIT-IRS	As per pipe slape	On mitta.)	650	0.38	0.11	0.25	0.13	0.24	0.28	0.32	90'0	
1	340%		(In mire.)	450	450	450	450	450	450	450	450	450	
RM LINE	Check LENGTH OF		[hmm]	238	171	69	212	8	901	128	145	35.00	
FOR STO	Check			ac	yo.	OK	yo.	360	NO.	OK	ŏ	š	
JATION	DISCHARG E CAPACITY		(la LPS)	98.23	98.11	98.31	98.71	98.21	98.21	98.21	98.21	98.21	
DESIGN CALCULATION FOR STORM LINE	VELOCITY I		(in m/sec)	87.0	87.0	0.78	87.0	87.0	80.78	6.78	87.0	97.0	
	SEE OF PIPE DRAIN (IN MM)		(Ju mm)	400	400	400	400	400	400	400	400	400	
	FINAL	200000	0n LPS)	5.6	6.1	13.4	95	7.5	5.2	31.6	37.2	37.2	
	DISCHARGE & 1/4" RAIN FALL	6.25MM/HR	[new][/sec]	0.00555	0.00008	0.01336	0.00555	0.00752	0.00523	0.03164	022500	0.03720	
	ACRES	TOTAL		67.0	00.00	1.50	0.79	107	0.74	4.50	5.30	5.30	
delineration.	AREA TO BE SERVED IN ACRES	PREVIDUS		0000	000	1.66	00.00	0.79	0.00	3.71	4.50	5.30	
ATTOTAGO RESIDENCE DIOLISA COLONY UNDER DOLAY ZOLO	ANEA TE	5817		0.79	98/0	0.25	0.79	0.28	0.74	62.0	0.79	000	
	NAME OF THE UNE	0		5903	SW03	5W07	50W5	SWD6	\$W07	SWOS	5W09	TO DRAIN	
	NAME O	ROM		SWOT	50405	SWCS	SWD#	SWS	SWOE	SW07	SWOR	50WS	
	N N			1	2	•	4	3	10	7		0	

For Elite Homes Pvt. Ltd.

Ontad

Director/Authorised Signatory



MATERIAL STATEMENT OF STORM WATER LINES

S.No	Line No.		Dia of Pipe	Langth of	Length of line In mtr.		
	FROM	TOTAL	(mm)	Length of pipe	400 mm	Branch Pipe (250 mm)	
1	SW01	SW03	400	238	238		
2	SW02	SW03	400	171	171		
3	SW03	SW07	400	49	49		
4	SW04	SW05	400	112	112		
5	SW05	SW06	400	60	60		
6	SW06	SW07	400	109	109		
7	SW07	SW08	400	128	128		
8	SW08	SW09	400	145	145		
9	SW09	TO DRAIN	400	25	25		
		TOTAL		1037	1037		
		SAY	2	1040	1040		

For Elite Homes Pvt. Ltd.

United Signatory



			MATER	IAL STATEN	ENT FOR RO	DAD		
S. No.	Road Name (m)		Road Length (m)	9 M WIDE	12 M WIDE	24 M WIDE	Metal Portion (m)	Area (sqm)
	FROM	то						
1	R1	R2	120	120			5.5	660.0
2	R3	R4	31	31			5.5	170.5
3	R5	R6	10		10		6	60.0
4	R7	R8	12	12			5.5	66.0
5	R9	R10	12	12			5.5	66.0
5	R11	812	12	12			5.5	66.0
5	R13	814	12	12			5.5	66.0
5	R15	R16	7			6.6	14	92.4
Total Length			216	199	10	6.6		1247
SAY			216	200	10	7		1250

For Elite Homes Pvt. Ltd.



Affordable Residential plotted colony under "DDJAY 2016" on land measuring 5.30625 Acre situated at SECTOR-5,7A Dharuhera, Dist. REWARI, HARYANA MATERIAL STATEMENT FOR GARDEN HYDRANT S. No. Reference Line Pipe Length (m) upvc pipe length G.I Pipe 25 MM OD 32 MM OD 50 MM OD 20 mm

S. No.	Reference Line	Pipe Length (m)		G.I Pipe		
			25 MM OD	32 MM OD	50 MM OD	20 mm
1	GH-1 TO FLUSHING LINE	35	35			76
2	GH-2 TO FLUSHING LINE	5	5			26
3	GH-3 TO FLUSHING LINE	24	24			2-6
	TOTAL	64	64	0	0	6 18
The s	SAY	65	65	0	0	10-20
	GH	3				

For Elite Homes Pvt. Ltd.

